	Will of David Studabaker	
Name in Record	Reason for Being in Record	Date of Record
David Studabaker	Of Decatur, Indiana; makes his last will & testament	Sept. 5, 1903
David E. Studabaker	Son; inherits gold-headed cane	
Hattie Studabaker	Daughter; inherits gold watch & chain in remembrance of their mother	
John Niblick	Son-in-law; appointed co-trustee of trust estate	
William J. Vesey	Son-in-law; appointed co-trustee of trust estate	
David E. Studabaker	Son; inherits 740 acres of real estate managed by co-trustees	
Adams County Bank	Sold a portion of this 740 acres to David Studabaker	
Isaac & Ettie Zimmerman	(Hus & wife) Sold a portion of this 740 acres to David Studabaker	
George Zimmerman	Sold a portion of this 740 acres to David Studabaker	
David E. Studabaker	Son; inherits a number of in-lots & other real estate held by trustees	
Jennie Studabaker	Wife; inherits 1/6 of life insurance & \$500.00 personal property	
Jennie Studabaker	Wife; also has antenuptial agreement	
Mary J. Niblick	Daughter; to share remaining estate	
Lizzie E. Morrison	Daughter; to share remaining estate	
Hattie Studabaker	Daughter; to share remaining estate	
Margaret S. Vesey	Daughter; to share remaining estate	
Decatur Cemetery Association	Receives \$200.00 for upkeep of his burial lots & monuments	
William J. Vesey	Appointed guard. of children (if any) of David Studabaker, if he is decease	d
David B. Studabaker	Grandson; son of David E. Studabaker; to be provided a college education	١
John Niblick	Appointed co-executor of will of David Studabaker	
William J. Vesey	Appointed co-executor of will of David Studabaker	
J. T. Merryman	Witnessed David Studabaker making his last will	
R. K. Allison	Witnessed David Studabaker making his last will	
French Quinn	Witnessed David Studabaker making his last will	
David Studabaker	Adds codicil to will of Sept. 5, 1903	April 28, 1904
David E. Studabaker	Son; to inherit 110 shares of stock	
David Studabaker	Revised rules of trusted land towards son, David E. Studabaker	
James T. Merryman	Witnessed David Studabaker adding codicil to will	

David Studabaker	Died	May 3, 1904
James T. Merryman	Subscribing witness; oath of death & validity of will & codicil	May 7, 1904
David Gerber	Clerk	
Paul Baumgartner	Deputy	
David Gerber	Clerk; will & codicil have been admitted to probate	May 7, 1904
Paul Baumgartner	Deputy	

The same being the centre of said scation Mr. The said Winds king the same that I in part from the Alader County Book in feet from Isaac Junesman and Ett. uman his wife and in part from go no on and certaining in all Seven Hundre of Fin (41) series more or less, and generally known Polison farm, And I bequialle in like Robison fain, And to said unstees Twenty fine feet off the south side of helot no 51 in the Time of Deletur in Atomic Country Indiana city Some being 22 feet wide and 18 feet long wing the building therese known as the Post office ding, And I bequeath in like manner and for like purposed to said Tuesters Indot number for like pulposed two (2) feet off of the south sider forty six (46) and two (47) in said City of December Selection on forty sever (47) in said City of December 1 Indiana, as rembered on the Original Plat of the town, now (ty of Dearther, Also held that be One Hundred fift six (156) in supple Grables was bu One Hundred food town, now City, of Decater town addition to said town, now City, of Decater Also forty (40) feet off the south side of helot during ber there hundred and thirty six (306) in turns and Reynold's southern addition to said town If more City, of Decalur, Together with all the ap purlemances and privileges belonging to each of said several tracts of real estate had specially to right of way through the lands of Said Got the Direcuranto a fact of said lands ! to have and to hold the same together with all improvements. that I may put upon the same before it die The said Robison farm is subject to the Right of Way of said Chicago of Earle railroad through the bane, It is my Will that said Susteen Shall hold the above described real estate to them be quatted I Trust for the benefit of my said con David E. Stulabaker and his child or children for and during the natural life of my said son They shall rent and leade the same is they shall think best, They shall collect the retts profits and meane there from and

keep the same in good repair, and from the income therefrom they shall pay the toxes mensurance. Upairs and expenses of the Trust and shall pay to my said son Dowid & Stadabaker every year the income from all the said real estate, for and during his natural life, which payment shall be made quarterly or oftener if convenient: And I futher declare that it is my intention that said real estate nor suy part there of shall not be sold nor encumbered, during the natural life of my said sone, but that The same shall remain a constant continues very support during his life; and it is my further Will and I declare that my said son shall have no power to sell mot gage or incumber in any manner whatever his income from said real estate, but that The same shall seman a constant continuing income for his support and of his minor children and his wife while they live together, all of which shall be so held, paid and applied by my said Justice as afore said, And I further will and direct that at the death of my said son David & Steedabaker all of said real estate shall go in fee simple to his child or children if there be any living at his death, should be leave no child living at his. death. there and that case all of said real estate shall go in fee simple to my four daughters herein after named share and share aleke, And I my of them be dead the survivors shall take the citate but if any of them be dead and leave children or descendants though shall take the share my daughter would have taken if living, It is further my Will and I declare that if my said son disofter I do and leaves a Eluld or children alive at his death there and in that case the said husters shall. hold all said real estate and continue said Trust until my said sonis yourngest child is 25 years of age and in the meantime shall continue the Trust and pay the in-